09-21-2000		
	Form PTO-1595 101465134	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Image: Conveying party(ies) image: Co	
	Medtronic, Inc.	Name: Medtronic AVE, Inc. Street Address: 3576 Unocal Place
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip Code: 95403 Country: USA
1	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	Assignment Gerear Security Agreement Ghange of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ²³ no
	Execution Date(s): April 25, 2000	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/158,777	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached?	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	Name: Medtronic AVE, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	Internal Address: c/o IP Legal	⊠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	Street Address: 3576 Unocal Place	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036
	City: Santa Rosa State: CA Zip Code: 95403	
09/19/2000 NT 00000292 09158777 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581	9. Statement and signature. <i>J</i> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	E. AllCource September 6, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and dogument _3_
	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ODMA\GRPWISE\SKGF_DOM.SKGF_PO.PTO_UIB-2761 + 017.pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dew

 \int

١

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Medtronic, Inc, a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 7000 Central Avenue N.E. Minneapolis, Minnesota (hereinafter Medtronic), Medtronic AneuRx, Inc., a Minnesota corporation also doing business under the name Aneurx, Inc. and Cardiovascular Concepts, Inc. (hereinafter AneuRx) and Medtronic AVE, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3576 Unocal Place, Santa Rosa, California.

For good and valuable consideration, Medtronic and AneuRx hereby sell, assign, grant and convey to Medtronic AVE their entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications set forth in the Appendix attached hereto throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all PATENT APPLICATIONS and LETTERS PATENT of the United States of America and any foreign countries which may be filed or granted therefor including their rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions or reissues of said PATENT APPLICATIONS and LETTERS PATENT APPLICATIONS and LETTERS PATENT that may be filed or granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Medtronic AVE for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Medtronic AneuRx had this Assignment not been made.

Medtronic, Inc.

Medtronic AneuRx, Inc.

by - Charles Silles title 1'P Charl Patent Council date (Upil 25, 2000